

SC No.27720/16 (Old No.1/16)

State Vs Roshan etc.

FIR No. 175/12

PS: Karol Bagh

18.07.2016

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Roshan in JC alongwith Proxy counsel.

Accused Minto is present on bail.

Accused Shyam is PO.

Accused Bheem Sen is on bail.

Accused Mukesh is on bail.

Accused Vinod is on bail.

PW15 has been cross examined on behalf of accused Bheem Sain, Mukesh and Vinod today and he has already been cross examined on behalf of accused Minot. However, his cross examination is deferred on behalf of accused Roshan, as his counsel stated to have suffered cancer.

Now to come up for cross examination of PW15, who may be summoned again and for remaining PE on **26.08.2016**.

(Rakesh Tewari)
ASJ-3 (Central), Delhi
18.07.2016.