

SC No.27720/2016
State Vs. Roshan & ors.
FIR No. 175/12
PS : Karol Bagh

27.11.2019

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused persons Minto, Bhim Sen, Mukesh and
Vinod present on bail.
Sh. Rakesh Rajmurti, Ld. Counsel for accused Bhim
Sen.
Mr. Utkarsh, Ld. Counsel for accused Minto.

Accused Shyam is proclaimed offender.

Accused Roshan has not been produced from judicial
custody. Let production warrants be issued for production of
accused Roshan, returnable on next date.

Renotify on 17.01.2020.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.11.2019

At this stage, Mr. Yatinder Kumar, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for
accused Roshan has appeared. He is apprised of the order and of
next date of hearing. At his request, the fact that he has appeared
at this stage is recorded.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.11.2019^a