

Gurdeep Singh Vs. State of Punjab

BA304 dated 23.1.2020

PBPT01001036/2020

Present: Sh.Jatinder Singh, advocate, counsel for bail applicant
Ld.Addl.PP for State alongwith HC Gagandeep
Singh, No.3361/PTA, P.S.Passiana.

Sh.Harvinder Shukla, advocate, appeared on behalf of
complainant and filed power of attorney.

Statement of Hc Gagandeep Singh, No.3361/PTA, P.S.Passiana
has been recorded to the effect that no FIR against applicant has been
registered or recommended till date in P.S.Passiana. Only an enquiry is
pending in the office of DSP(D) Patiala on an application filed by Mohinder
Kaur wife of Darshan Singh against Gurdeep Singh son of Darshan Singh
son of Mehar Singh Village Khera.

From the afore mentioned statement of HC Gagandeep
Singh, it is clear that no FIR till date has been registered against the bail
applicant. Since no FIR, till date, has been registered against the bail
applicant, application in hand having become infructuous stands dismissed.
In case pursuant to application moved by Mohinder Kaur, FIR stands
registered against the bail applicant within a period of one month from
today, three days prior notice would be given by the investigating officer
concerned to the bail applicant before his arrest.

Bail papers be consigned to the record room.

Announced
Dated:28.1.2020

(Manjot Kaur)(PB-0097)
Additional Sessions Judge
Patiala

Typed by Seema Rani
Stenographer-II