

Present: Mr. P.K.Sharma, proxy Counsel for Mr. Pardeep Singh
Kaushal, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. J.S.Gill, Addl. PP for the State.

Police record has been produced. As per police record, Section 376-D and Section 3/4 of POCSO Act have been added in the FIR in question. However, Counsel for petitioner is not available today and he telephonically requested for adjournment. The bail application is adjourned to 12.11.2020 for further proceedings. Police record be returned back, in view of written request made by IO.

Date of Order: 10.11.2020
Jaskaran St. Gr. III.

(Kiran Bala)
ASJ/JSC, BTI
UID: PB0147