

State vs. Roshan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000462-2012

SC No. 27720/2016

FIR No. 175/2012

PS Karol Bagh

12.01.2022

Vide Office Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 30.12.2021 on the subject '*Revised System of Hearing of Cases in Delhi High Court and Delhi District Courts w.e.f. 03.01.2022 to 15.01.2022*', Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has ordered that all the Judicial Officers of the District Courts in Delhi shall continue to take up all matters of their respective Courts, *through Virtual Mode only*, till 15.01.2022.

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Yatinder Kumar, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused, namely, Roshan.
Mr. Utkarsh, Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Mintoo and Mukesh Sharma @ Golu.
Mr. Rakesh Rajmurthy, Advocate for the accused, namely, Bheem Sen.
Ms. Insha Siddiqui, Proxy Advocate for Ms. Kusum Gupta, Advocate for the accused, namely, Vinod.
The accused, namely, Mintoo is present.
IO SI Naresh Kumar is present.

It is 11.00 a.m.

Letter No. 538/Legal Cell/Central Distt./Delhi dated 11.01.2022 received from Mr. Rohit Meena, Addl. DCP, Central District, Delhi. IO SI Naresh Kumar has filed photographs of the motorcycle bearing registration No. **DL 8S L 5800**. PW SI Naresh Kumar alongwith case property be summoned for **05.05.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.01.2022