

**State Vs. Roshan & Ors.**

CNR No.: DLCT01-000462-2012

SC No. 27720/2016

FIR No. 175/2012

PS : Karol Bagh

11.11.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Yatinder Kumar, Advocate for the accused,  
namely, Roshan.  
The accused persons, namely, Minto, Bhim Sen,  
Mukesh Sharma and Vinod are present on bail.  
Ms. Harsha, wife of the accused, namely, Roshan.

Ms. Harsha, wife of the accused, namely, Roshan  
stated that the accused is admitted in hospital. PW  
Dr. N.P. Waghmare, Assistant Director, FSL, Rohini  
is currently posted as Director, Goa State Forensic  
Science Laboratory, Goa. He has sent letter to the  
Court that he was assisted by Ms. Anubha Lal,  
Scientific Assistant, FSL, Delhi and she can depose  
regarding ballistic report. Accordingly, Ms. Anubha  
Lal, Scientific Assistant, FSL, Delhi be summoned  
for **09.12.2022**.

Sanjay Sharma-II  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
11.11.2022