

State vs. Roshan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000462-2012

SC No. 27720/2016

FIR No. 175/2012

PS Karol Bagh

09.12.2022

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Kusum Gupta, Advocate for all the accused persons.
All accused persons except the accused, namely, Roshan are present.

PW-27 Ms. Anubha Lal, Junior Forensic / Assistant Chemical Examiner, Ballistic, FSL, Rohini, Delhi is examined and discharged. The prosecution evidence is concluded. To come up for examination of the accused persons under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on **06.02.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.12.2022

NK