

State Vs. Roshan & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000462-2012

SC No. 27720/2016

FIR No. 175/2012

PS : Karol Bagh

05.09.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Yatinder Kumar, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the
accused, namely, Roshal.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Proxy Advocate for Mr. Parveen
Pachori, Advocate for the accused, namely, Mukesh
Sharma.
The accused persons, Roshan, Minto, Bhim Sen,
and Vinod are present.
Ms. Meenakshi, wife of the accused, namely,
Mukesh Sharma.

List for examination of the accused under Section 313 of
Cr. P.C. on **01.12.2023**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.09.2023

It is 03.05 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Proxy Advocate for Mr. Parveen
Pachori, Advocate for the accused, namely, Mukesh
Sharma.
Ms. Meenakshi, wife of the accused, namely,
Mukesh Sharma.

At this stage, an application is moved on behalf of the
accused, namely, Mukesh Sharma by / through his wife, namely,
Ms. Meenakshi Sharma specifying that the said accused is in J.C.
in connection with another case bearing FIR No. 647/2023,
under Section 356/379/392/394/411/34 IPC since 10.08.2023.

Contd...2/-

..2..

Let, notice be issued to concerned Jail Superintendent to produce the accused, namely, Mukesh Sharma physically before the Court on the next date of hearing i.e. **01.12.2023**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.09.2023