

State Vs. Roshan & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-230462-2012
SC No. 27720/2016
FIR No. 175/2012
P.S. Karol Bagh

06.08.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Parveen Pachori, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Mintoo.
Ms. Kusum, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Bhim Sen, Vinod and Mukesh.
All the accused persons, Roshan, Bhim Sen, Mukesh and Vinod are present on bail.
Accused Mintoo is not present.

Request for exemption is made by/on behalf of the accused, namely, Mintoo on medical grounds. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed subject to the said accused furnishing the necessary medical documents on the next date of hearing.

The questionnaire for examination of the accused persons under section 313 Cr.P.C is not ready.

In the interest of justice, list for recording of statement of accused persons under Section 313 Cr.P.C. on 11.09.2024.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.08.2024