

CIS No: BA/303/2025

State v. Maninder Singh

Present: Sh. Mohit Garg, Advocate, for the accused-applicant-
Maninder Singh.

Bail application under Section 483, BNSS, 2023 (formerly Section 439 Cr.P.C.) is received by way of make over for being dealt with and disposed of. It be checked and registered.

Let, a notice of the instant bail application to the respondent-State be issued for dated 11.03.2025.

Relevant Police record/Judicial record be also called for the date fixed.

Report from the Ahlmad concerned in regard to the pendency of or decision on any other bail application filed by the present accused or the co-accused, if any, either before/ by this Court or before/ by the Hon'ble High Court in the matter of the present FIR be also called for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 04.03.2025
Bhartinder Singh, Steno

(Kapil Dev Singla),
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Barnala.
(UID No.PB0238)