

State Vs. Roshan & Ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-230462-2012
SC No. 27720/2016
FIR No. 175/2012
P.S. Karol Bagh

23.04.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Kusum Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Vinod, Bhim Sen and Mukesh.
Accused persons, namely, Roshan, Mintoo, Mukesh
and Vinod are present on bail.
The accused, namely, Bhim Sen is not present.
(exempted from appearance today.)

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of the
accused, namely, Bhim Sen on the ground that he is out-stationed
due to some personal difficulty. For the reasons stated therein,
the exemption is allowed for today only.

The matter is passed-over at the request of the
accused persons.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.04.2025

It is 11:00 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Kusum Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Vinod, Bhim Sen and Mukesh.
Accused persons, namely, Roshan, Mintoo, Mukesh
and Vinod are present on bail.
The accused, namely, Bhim Sen is not present.
(exempted from appearance today.)

Copy of application under Section 311 Cr.P.C., filed
by Ld. Addl. PP for the State, is supplied to the accused persons
against acknowledgment. The accused persons submitted that
they desire to file reply thereof.

Contd..2/-

..2..

In the interest of justice, list for reply and arguments on pending application on **21.05.2025**.

Reply, if any, to the aforesaid application may be filed in the meanwhile.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.04.2025