

**State Vs. Roshan & Ors.**  
CNR No. DLCT01-230462-2012  
SC No. 27720/2016  
FIR No. 175/2012  
P.S. Karol Bagh

23.03.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Kusum Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Vinod, Bhim Sen and Mukesh.  
Mr. Praveen Pachori, Ld. Counsel for accused Mintoo.  
All the accused persons, namely, Roshan, Mintoo, Vinod, Bhim Sen and Mukesh are present.

At request, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
23.03.2026

**It is 01:20 p.m.**

Present : None for the State.  
Mr. Yatinder Kumar, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused Roshan.  
Accused Roshan is present.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Roshan.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **22.04.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
23.03.2026